Bankruptcy risk of subcontractors/sponsors

 Inflation risk

 Demand risk

 Price volatility

52 All rates mentioned in this paragraph are subject to continuous market fluctuations. The numbers are indicative but roughly

representative for a typical PPP project financing in the studied countries. The interest on government bonds can be found on

public websites such as Financial Times or Bloomberg. The costs for the PPP option are project specific. The swap premium is

the premium for trading a stream of variable interest to fixed interest. The liquidity spread is the consequence of imperfect

markets where financial institutions are reluctant to make lending commitments over a long term. Bps is short for basis points

and  a basis point is a 100th of one percent.

Cost of ten year fixed interest government bond (= public cost of financing):  3 %

Weighted Cost of Capital (WACC) of PPP option, consists of:

Base rate commercial loan:   325 bps

Swap premium for fixed interest:   25   bps

Liquidity spread:   150 bps

Project specific risk premium:   100 bps

Total for commercial loan:   6 %

Required return on equity:   12 – 15 %

Combined (85% loan – 15% equity) therefore approximately:   7 %

(6 % * 0,85 + 15 % * 0,15)

27 / 49

 Residual value risk

 Level of competition in markets of subcontractors

Other risks that may be considered relevant here (but are not included in guidelines) could be:

 Interface risk between main contractor and subcontractors

 Interface risk between subcontractors

 Liquidity

For a more elaborate description, see the Australian PPP Guidelines Volume 5: Discount Rate Methodology,

Appendix B: Factors giving rise to systematic risk.

Further adjustments may be applied to the project specific risk premium set out above and the project

options to which it is applied. These adjustments fall into three categories: